

EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

20th September, 2016

CURRENCY (NOTES AND COINS) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 3) ORDER, 2016

Arrangement of Paragraphs

_	_
D 1	
Paragraph	
I WI WEI WITH	

	0 1	
1.	Citation	2
2.	Amends First Schedule to the principal Order	2
3.		



S.I. No. 56 of 2016

CENTRAL BANK OF THE BAHAMAS ACT (CHAPTER 351)

CURRENCY (NOTES AND COINS) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 3) ORDER, 2016

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 13 of the Central Bank of The Bahamas Act, after consultation with the Bank, makes the following Order —

1. Citation.

This Order, which amends the Currency (Notes and Coins) Order, may be cited as the Currency (Notes and Coins) (Amendment) (No. 3) Order, 2016.

2. Amends First Schedule to the principal Order.

The First Schedule to the principal Order is amended —

- (a) in item 7, by inserting, immediately after paragraph (g), the following as a new paragraph (h)
 - "(h) Predominantly green, with shades of lilac, grey, burnt orange, and yellow, the banknote measures 156mm long and 67mm wide bearing on the front a portrait of Sir Lynden O. Pindling, the series, and the signature of the Governor of the Central Bank of The Bahamas, together with the words "The Central Bank of The Bahamas. These notes are legal tender under the Central Bank of The Bahamas Act 2000 for the payment of any amount One Dollar". A watermark of Sir Lynden O. Pindling and numeral \$1, a replica map of the islands of The Bahamas, and the denominational value in words and figures appear on the left, with an image of a

¹S.I. No. 112 of 2013.

Lignum Vitae flower in the centre. The back features a likeness of a Drum Major, in full regalia, leading the Royal Bahamas Police Force's marching band, with the trailing band members adjacent. The numeral \$1 appears in the upper left and lower right corners, while the words "One Dollar" are in the upper right quadrant. Just below the Drum Major is the Coat of Arms of The Bahamas along with the words "Central Bank of The Bahamas"."; and

(b) by deleting the words "coat-of-arms of The Commonwealth of The Bahamas" and "Coat-of-Arms of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas" wherever those words appear and substituting therefor the words, "Coat of Arms of The Bahamas".

3. Amends Second Schedule to the principal Order.

The Second Schedule to the principal Order is amended by deleting the word "coat-of-arms" wherever that word appears and substituting therefor the words, "Coat of Arms".

Made this 19th day of September, 2016.

Signed
PERRY G. CHRISTIE
Minister of Finance